
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3769
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2001
BAFFLE RANGE
DAGGUBATI RAMANAIDU;NANDIPAKU VENKATASWAMY;SUKENDER REDDY GUTHA

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had asked the army authorities to identify places for Baffle Ranges in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the progress made in this regard so far?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI JASWANT SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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